



\$~38.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 521/2022

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Mercy Hussain, Advocate.

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER,
STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur & Mr. Harsh
Jeiswal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

12.09.2022

C.M. No. 39960/2022

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

LPA 521/2022 and C.M. Nos.39961-39965/2022

Issue notice. Learned Counsel for the Respondent/ SBI accepts
notice. Let a complete set of documents be handed over to him.

List on 24.01.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022

B.S. Rohella