



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 123/2022 & CM APPLs. 8384/2022, 3480/2023

STATE BANK OF INDIA Appellant

Through: Mr. Akshit Kapur, Mr. Tushar Bagga,
Ms. Aarpana, Advocates

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA Respondent

Through: *Appearance not given*

+ LPA 521/2022 & CM APPLs. 39961/2022, 39962/2022, 39963/2022,
39964/2022, 39965/2022

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA Appellant

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Akshit Kapur, Mr. Tushar Bagga,
Ms. Aarpana, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

24.01.2023

%

1. Learned Counsel on behalf of State Bank of India submits that the arguing counsel in the matter is not available today. He prays for a short adjournment in the matter.



2. List on 30.01.2023.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 24, 2023

hsk