



\$~62 & 63.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 123/2022 and C.M. Nos. 8384/2022 & 3480/2023**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Mr. Akshit Kapur,
Mr. Tushar Bagga and Ms. Arpana,
Advocates.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Desh Raj, Advocate along with
Respondent in person.

+ **LPA 521/2022 and C.M. Nos. 39961/2022, 39962/2022,
39963/2022, 39964/2022 & 39965/2022**

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Desh Raj, Advocate along with
Appellant in person.

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER,
STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Mr. Akshit Kapur,
Mr. Tushar Bagga and Ms. Arpana,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

30.01.2023

%



The Appeals are admitted.
List for hearing in due course.

SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA, CJ

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JANUARY 30, 2023
aks