



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 521/2022

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA

..... Appellant

Through: In person.

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajiv Kapur with Mr.Akshit
Kapur, Mr.Aditya Saxena, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

24.01.2024

CM APPL. 4498/2024 -E-hearing

1. This is an application filed by the appellant seeking early hearing of the appeal.
2. As the matter is already listed on 07.03.2024, no ground is made out for preponing the date. However, taking into account the appellant's grievance that the respondent has, despite four weeks time granted on 21.08.2023, still not filed its reply to CM APPL.39963/2022, one week's further time, by way of last opportunity is granted to the respondent for filing of the reply. It is made clear that if the reply is not filed within one week, the same will be accepted only subject to payment of costs of Rs.20,000/-.
3. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. The application stands disposed with the aforesaid directions.



LPA 521/2022

5. List on the date already fixed.

REKHA PALLI, J

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 24, 2024
sr