



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 521/2022**

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA Appellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Mr. Akshit Kapur
and Mr. Aditya Saxena, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **15.04.2024**

CM APPL. 21806/2024 -E-hearing (Appellant)

1. This is an application for early hearing filed by the appellant.
2. Issue notice. Learned counsel for the respondent accepts notice.
3. Taking into account the submissions made by the appellant, the application for early hearing is, for the reasons stated therein, allowed and the matter is directed to be listed on 16.05.2024.
4. The application stands disposed of.

LPA 521/2022

5. List on 16.05.2024.
6. The next date of 23.07.2024, fixed in the matter, stands cancelled.

REKHA PALLI, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

APRIL 15, 2024/acm