



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

LPA 521/2022

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. S.N. Kaul, Adv.

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, STATE BANK OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. R.P. Kapur, Adv. with Mr. Akshit Kapur, Mr. Aditya Saxena and Mrs. Riya Sood, Adv. for SBI/applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

31.05.2024

CM APPL. 34385/2024 –Mod. of order

List on 23.07.2024.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 31, 2024

acm