



\$~8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

8

+ **LPA 123/2022, CM APPL. 8384/2022 & 3480/2023**

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur and Mr. Akshit
Kapur, Advocates

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person

9

+ **LPA 521/2022, CM APPL. 39961/2022, 39962/2022, 39963/2022,
39964/2022, 39965/2022, 34385/2024 & 34388/2024**

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA

.....Appellant

Through: Appellant in person

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur and Mr. Akshit
Kapur, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

23.07.2024

1. Written submissions filed on behalf of appellants are on record.
2. Counsel for the respondent seeks time and is granted two weeks to file written submissions along with relevant documents/judgments on which he



wishes to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court.

3. Re-notify for final hearing on 21.08.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 23, 2024/ry