



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM APPL. 52578/2024 in**
LPA 521/2022

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur and Mr. Akshit
Kapur, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

24.09.2024

CM APPL. 52578/2024

Re-notify on 01.10.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/as