



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 521/2022**

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIAAppellant
Through:

versus

**ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER,
STATE BANK OF INDIA**Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC for SBI
with Mr. Akshit Kapur and Ms. Riya Sood,
Adv.

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN**

% **ORDER**
07.10.2024

CM APPL. 34385/2024

1. Though styled as a modification, this application effectively seeks a review of the order dated 16 May 2024 passed by a Coordinate Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Rekha Palli and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Saurabh Banerjee.

2. Accordingly, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before the same Bench on 22 October 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 7, 2024/N

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)