



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 521/2022 & CM APPL. 15118/2025

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIAAppellant

Through: Mr. S.N. Kaul, Adv.

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER,
STATE BANK OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC with Mr.
Akshit Kapur and Mr. Riya Sood, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **12.03.2025**

CM APPL. 15118/2025 (Early Hearing)

1. Mr. Kaul who appears on behalf of the appellant points out that this matter has been lingering before the Industrial Tribunal and thereafter before the learned Single Judge and the reference to the Industrial Tribunal was made as far back as in 2010. He submits that his client is now almost 80 years of age and is suffering from ailments.

2. Accordingly, the date of hearing of LPA 521/2022 is advanced to 17 April 2025.

3. We are informed that LPA 123/2022 has to be heard with this case. Accordingly, LPA 123/2022 should also be heard along with this matter on 17 April 2025.



4. The date of 22 May 2025 passed in the said LPAs stand cancelled. The application is allowed accordingly.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

MARCH 12, 2025

ar

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)