



\$~118

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 521/2022**

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIAAppellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, STATE BANK OF
INDIA**Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **14.05.2025**

CM APPL. 29129/2025

1. This application has been filed by the appellant seeking preponement of the next date of hearing of the present appeal.
2. Keeping in view the nature of the Board, it is not possible to accede to the request of the learned counsel for the appellant for the preponement of the next date of hearing.
3. The application is, accordingly, dismissed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 14, 2025/ Pr/My/DG

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 19/05/2025 at 12:32:17