



\$~20 & 21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
(20) LPA 123/2022 & CM APPL. 8384/2022, CM APPL. 3480/2023

STATE BANK OF INDIAAppellant

Through: Mr.Rajiv Kapur, SC with
Ms.Riya Sood and Mr.Akshit
Kapur, Advs.

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIARespondent

Through: In person.

(21)+ LPA 521/2022 & CM APPL. 39961/2022, CM APPL. 39962/2022, CM APPL. 39963/2022, CM APPL. 39964/2022, CM APPL. 39965/2022, CM APPL. 34388/2024

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIAAppellant

Through: In person.

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, STATE BANK OF
INDIARespondent

Through: Mr.Rajiv Kapur, SC with
Ms.Riya Sood and Mr.Akshit
Kapur, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

16.07.2025

Due to a Full Court Reference today, it would not be possible to
take up these appeals.

Re-list on 1st September, 2025 at 3.30 P.M..

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 16, 2025/ns/VS