



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 123/2022 & CM APPL. 8384/2022, CM APPL. 3480/2023

STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC for SBI along
with Mr. Akshit Kapur, AoR and Ms.
Riya Sood, Advocates

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA

.....Respondent

Through: *Appearance not given*

+ LPA 521/2022 & CM APPL. 39961/2022, CM APPL. 39962/2022,
CM APPL. 39963/2022, CM APPL. 39964/2022, CM APPL.
39965/2022, CM APPL. 34388/2024, CM APPL. 54764/2025

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA

.....Appellant

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, SC for SBI along
with Mr. Akshit Kapir, AoR and Ms.
Riya Sood, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

01.09.2025

%

List on 02.09.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/hsk