



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 123/2022, CM APPL. 8384/2022, CM APPL. 3480/2023
STATE BANK OF INDIAAppellant
Through:

versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIARespondent
Through:

13

+ LPA 521/2022, CM APPL. 39961/2022, CM APPL. 39962/2022,
CM APPL. 39963/2022, CM APPL. 39964/2022, CM APPL.
39965/2022 , CM APPL. 34388/2024, CM APPL. 54764/2025
ASHOK KUMAR BHATIAAppellant
Through:

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, STATE BANK OF
INDIARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
12.11.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Appellant submits that the Respondent has not filed copy of the enquiry report, as directed by this Court on 02.09.2025.
2. Learned counsel for the Respondent submits that he has already filed copy of the enquiry report, which fact is denied by learned counsel for the Appellant.
3. List this case on 22.01.2026.



4. Meanwhile, learned counsel for the Respondent is directed to provide copy of the enquiry report to the learned counsel for the Appellant.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J.

NOVEMBER 12, 2025/MR