



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 521/2022

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.N. Kaul, Advocate along with
the Appellant-in-person.

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, STATE BANK
OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kapur, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Akshit Kapur, AOR for SBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **12.02.2026**

CM APPL. 9790/2026

1. We have been informed that the instant Appeal along with connected LPA No. 123/2022 is listed on 19.03.2026.
2. Accordingly, list this Application on the date fixed, i.e. 19.03.2026.
3. The matter, on the next date, shall be placed 'High on Board'.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/sms