



\$~12 & 13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 123/2022, CM APPL. 8384/2022 & CM APPL. 3480/2023

STATE BANK OF INDIA .....Appellant

Through: Mr Rajiv Kapur & Ms Riya Sood  
Advocates

Versus

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA .....Respondent

Through: Respondent-in-person.

AND

+ LPA 521/2022, CM APPL. 39961/2022, CM APPL. 39962/2022, CM  
APPL. 39963/2022, CM APPL. 39964/2022, CM APPL. 39965/2022,  
CM APPL. 34388/2024, CM APPL. 54764/2025 & CM APPL.  
9790/2026

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA .....Appellant

Through: Appellant-in-person.

Versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, STATE BANK  
OF INDIA .....Respondent

Through: Mr Rajiv Kapur & Ms Riya Sood  
Advocates for SBI.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA**

**ORDER**

% **19.03.2026**

List the matter "High on Board" on 28.04.2026.

**DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ**

**TEJAS KARIA, J**

**MARCH 19, 2026**

**AB**