



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010344632022

+ **LPA 521/2022**

ASHOK KUMAR BHATIA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Javed Ahmad, Adv. with
Ms.Aakriti Aditya and Mr.Deepanshu
Tyagi, Advs. along with appellant in
person.

versus

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER, STATE BANK OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Rajiv Kapur, SC for SBI with
Ms.Riya Sood, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% **13.08.2026**

CM APPL. 53651/2026 (for early hearing of CM APPL. 39962/2022)

1. This is an application moved on behalf of the appellant for early hearing of *CM APPL. 39962/2022*.
2. Having heard the learned counsel for the parties and having regard to the advance age of the appellant, the application is allowed.
3. List the instant appeal for hearing on 22.09.2026. The matter shall be placed "*High on Board*".
4. Earlier date, i.e. 30.10.2026 stands cancelled.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026

"shailndra"